

CUSTER COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

SIX MONTH BID TABULATION

ROAD MATERIALS

HERBICIDES/PESTICIDES AND HAULING

PERIOD BEGINNING: **JULY 1, 2018** PERIOD ENDING: **DECEMBER 31, 2018**

#####

CONCRETE:

(Both Vendors Accepted: To Be used as Best Suits Individual Situation: (i.e. Project Location, Ability To Deliver, etc. Reason For Not Using Low Bid Shall Be Documented For SA&I Auditing).

TYPE	PRICE/CuY	VENDOR
Class "A"	108.00	Caswell
	121.00	Dolese
Class "AA"	116.75	Caswell
	126.00	Dolese
Class "C"	102.00	Caswell
	116.00	Dolese
Delivery	Caswell - \$3.00 per mile after 5 miles	
Delivery	Dolese - Small Loads/holding times≤5cy \$10 ea; ≤4cy \$20 ea; ≤3cy \$30 ea; ≤2cy \$40 ea; =1cy \$50 ea	

ADDITIVES

TYPE	PRICE	VENDOR
Calcium/CY	5.00	Caswell
	1% 3.25	Dolese
	2% 6.50	Dolese
Ice/CY	25.00	Caswell
	90° 17.00	Dolese
	85° 24.00	Dolese
Retarder/CY	3.50	Caswell
	Retarder 1 ODOT 50°-70° 6.00	Dolese
	Retarder 2 ODOT 70°-80° 7.00	Dolese
	Retarder 3 ODOT 80°-90° 8.00	Dolese

ROAD CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS:

TYPE	PRICE/Ton	VENDOR
Asphalt Sand - Ton	6.75	*General Materials
	10.50	Martin Marietta
Soil Stabilizer		
Silica-Based Product (Non-toxic)		

*Plant location 15800 S MacArthur Ave, OKC & 8748 NE 63rd, OKC -- Delivery = \$3.25/ton and \$0.11/ton/mile

*Plant Location: Martin Marietta: FOB Synder, Ok Granite Quarry-Martin Marietta

ROCK: (Per Ton)

TYPE	SIZE	PRICE/Ton	VENDOR
GRANITE			
	1 1/2" Granite Aggregate Base	10.00	Martin Marietta
	3/8" CHIPS #2 Cover	13.40	Dolese
	5/8" CHIPS	13.25	Martin Marietta
	Same #3 Cover	13.25	Dolese
	1" #67	11.85	Dolese
	3/4" COVER	12.50	Martin Marietta
	1 1/2" CRUSHER RUN	10.00	Martin Marietta
		8.25	Dolese
	3/4" CRUSHER RUN	9.75	Martin Marietta
	Same	7.95	Dolese
	#4 SCREENINGS	10.00	Martin Marietta
	Same	10.25	Dolese
	4" SURGE	10.00	Martin Marietta
	3" SURGE	11.50	Dolese
	3" CRUSHER RUN	10.00	Martin Marietta
	3/8" SCREENINGS		
	3/8" #2 COVER WASHED		

LIMESTONE

3/8" CHIPS	12.00	Western Agg
3/8" #2 Cover	11.55	Dolese
5/8" CHIPS	12.00	Western Agg
5/8" #3 COVER	11.35	Dolese
5/8" #3 C COVER	11.50	Dolese
3/4" #1 COVER	11.15	Dolese
3/4" CRUSHER RUN	7.80	Dolese
SAME	7.75	Western Agg
1 1/2" CRUSHER RUN	7.10	Dolese
SAME	7.05	Western Agg
3" CRUSHER RUN	7.10	Dolese
SAME	7.05	Western Agg
4" SURGE	9.00	Dolese
SAME	8.95	Western Agg
# 4 SCREENINGS	6.20	Western Agg
SCREENINGS	7.25	Dolese
3/8" SCREENINGS	6.20	Western Agg
CLEAN 3/8" #2 COVER	12.05	Dolese

Note: Washed FOB Richards Spur Quarry

GYPSUM

3/4" CRUSHER RUN	10.50	Hoskins Gyp
SAME	10.00	USG
1 1/2" CRUSHER RUN	6.75	ACG Material
SAME	10.50	Hoskins Gyp
2" CRUSHER RUN	9.50	Hoskins Gyp
SAME	10.00	USG
2 1/2" CRUSHER RUN	6.75	ACG Material
SAME	6.25	ACG Material
SAME	9.50	Hoskins Gyp
3/8" SCREENINGS	8.00	ACG Material
DARK FINES	6.00	USG
WHITE FINES	8.00	ACG Material
SAME	9.00	USG
3/4" CLEAN		
1 1/2" CLEAN	12.00	ACG Material
2" CLEAN	14.00	USG
2"X6" SURGE	10.00	ACG Material
SAME	11.00	Hoskins Gyp
SAME	14.00	USG
4"X12" SURGE	10.00	ACG Material

Note: ACG Material - Bouse Jet Mine and Shamrock, Tx Mine

SANDSTONE/DOLOMITE

3/4" CRUSHER RUN		
1 1/2" CRUSHER RUN		
2 1/2" CRUSHER RUN		
3/4" CLEAN		
1 1/2" CLEAN		
3/8" SCREENING		
2"X6" SURGE		

RIP RAP	SIZE	PRICE/Ton	Vendor
---------	------	-----------	--------

GRANITE

12"	19.25	Martin Marietta
18"	19.25	Martin Marietta
24"	19.25	Martin Marietta
30"	19.25	Martin Marietta

Note: FOB Snyder, OK Granite Quarry-Martin Marietta

RIP RAP			
LIMESTONE			
	12"	19.25	Dolese
	SAME	18.00	Western Agg
	18"	19.25	Dolese
	SAME	17.00	Western Agg
	24"	19.25	Dolese
	SAME	17.00	Western Agg
	30"	19.25	Dolese
	SAME	17.00	Western Agg

RIP RAP			
GYPSUM			
	12"		
	18"		
	24"		
	30"		

FILTER BLANKET			
GRANITE	Per Ton	13.10	Martin Marietta
LIMESTONE	Per Ton	11.10	Dolese

ASPHALT & ASPHALTIC PRODUCTS:			
TYPE		PRICE/Ton	VENDOR
Hot Mix/Cold Lay	FOB Plant	53.00	Circle S Paving
Hot Mix/Type B		55.60	Caswell
		48.15	Haskell Lemon
	FOB Plant	46.00	Circle S Paving
Hot Mix/Type C		60.00	Caswell
		47.40	Haskell Lemon
	FOB Plant	46.00	Circle S Paving
Patching Material	(PER BAG)Min 50 -pic ProLine 50 #	8.00	Logan Asphalt
Patching Material	(PER BAG)Delivered	9.50	Logan Asphalt
Patching Material	(PER BAG)	10.50	Haskell Lemon
Patching Material	(PER Ton)	100.00	Haskell Lemon

*Plant location - 23625 Rt 66, Weatherford - Delivery - \$3.25/ton + \$0.11/ton/mile - depending upon availability

Patching Material	(PER Ton) FOB Plant		
Patching Material	(PER Ton) delivered(min 25T)	115.00	Logan Asphalt
	(PER Ton) picked up	95.00	Logan Asphalt

MILLINGS:			
TYPE		PRICE/Ton	VENDOR
Rough Millings		12.00	Cornell
		12.00	Circle S Paving
Ground Millings		15.00	Cornell
		15.00	Circle S Paving
Partially Coated Aggregate		8.00	Caswell
		10.00	Circle S Paving
Asphalt Grinding		5.00	Circle S Paving

CUT-BACK ASPHALT BITUMINOUS MATERIALS: Per Gallon for All Custer County Locations			
TYPE		PRICE/Gal	VENDOR
MC-30		NB	
MC-70		NB	

MC-250	NB	
MC-800	NB	
MC-3000	NB	
AC 7.5	NB	
CRS-2S	1.97	Wright
	1.89	Ergon
CRS-2	1.62	Wright
	1.61	Ergon
SS-1	1.91	Ergon
	3.50	Circle S Paving

CUT-BACK ASPHALT BITUMINOUS MATERIALS: Per Gallon for All Custer County Locations

TYPE	PRICE/Gal	VENDOR
CRS 2 Plus	1.74	Wright
	1.72	Ergon
CQS-1F	1.90	Ergon
CSS-1		
CSS-1H		
CHFRS-2P	2.00	Ergon
CMS-1PC	2.65	Ergon
AEP	2.41	Ergon

OTHER ASPHALT PRODUCTS

RS-1HP Anionic Rubberized Chip Oil		
Pump Off Charge	75.00	Wright
	75.00	CED7
	70.00	Ergon
Other Asphalt Emulsion Products	HFMS-2L per Gal	2.00
	HFMS-2L per Gal	1.90
Spreading Charge		
Delivery Charge		
Demurrage (Per HR)	First 2HR Free	75.00
	First 2HR Free	100.00
	First 2HR Free	70.00

Note: Wright - Min. Load 5,200 gallons. Plant location: 5 Sulzer Way Tulsa, OK 74131

Note: Ergon - Minimum freight 47,000 lbs. Federal Environmental Fee \$.00150 per gallon

GALVANIZED INTERLOCKING SHEETING: (21.7")

GAUGE	WEIGHT	F PRICE PER SQ FT	VENDOR
12 gauge			
10 gauge			
7 gauge			
8 gauge			
		(19.7")	
GAUGE	WEIGHT	F PRICE PER SQ FT	VENDOR
10 gauge	7.4#	6.75	Sunbelt Equip
		(18")	
12 gauge	5.8#	6.45	Railroad Yard
10 gauge	7.4#	7.45	Railroad Yard
7 gauge	9.9#	NB	
8 gauge	9.1#	NB	

BLACK INTERLOCKING SHEETING: (21.7")			
GAUGE	WEIGHT	PRICE PER SQ FT	VENDOR
12 gauge			
10 gauge			
7 gauge			
8 gauge			

BLACK INTERLOCKING SHEETING: (18")			
GAUGE	WEIGHT	PRICE PER SQ FT	VENDOR
12 gauge			
10 gauge	7.2#	5.00	Sunbelt Equip
7 gauge			
8 gauge			

STRUCTURAL STEEL (PER POUND)		
	PRICE	VENDOR
NEW	0.6000	Railroad Yard
	0.565	Sunbelt Equip
USED	0.310	Railroad Yard

PIPE PILING:		
TYPE	PRICE PER FT	VENDOR
7" - 30# or Heavier	NB	
9 5/8" - .435 Wall or Lighter	19.50	Sunbelt Equip
9 5/8" - .435 Wall or Heavier	19.90	Sunbelt Equip
7 5/8" - 39# or Heavier	19.00	Sunbelt Equip
7 5/8" - 39# or Lighter	17.50	Sunbelt Equip

H - BEAM PILING		
	PRICE PER FT	VENDOR
10" - 42# or Heavier	0.600	Railroad Yard
	0.565	Sunbelt Equip
8" - 36# or Heavier	0.585	Sunbelt Equip

STEEL PLATE: (Per Pound)		
TYPE	PRICE	VENDOR
NEW	0.60	Railroad Yard
	0.60	Sunbelt Equip
USED	0.35	Railroad Yard
	0.35	Sunbelt Equip

STAY IN PLACE FORMING:			
SIZE:	PRICE PER RN FT	PRICE PER PC	VENDOR
36"X26' 24 GA	4.00	104.00	Sunbelt Equip
36"X26' 26 GA			
32"X26' 24 GA			
32"X26' 26 GA			

REBAR:		
SIZE	PRICE PER FT	VENDOR
1/2"	0.3400	Railroad Yard
	0.3100	Sunbelt Equip
5/8"	0.5200	Railroad Yard
	0.5200	Sunbelt Equip

REBAR: CONTINUED

SIZE	PRICE PER FT	VENDOR
3/4"		
7/8"		
1"		

GUARD RAIL: W-Beam, (New & Used, Per Foot)

SIZE	GAUGE	PRICE	VENDOR
NEW			
12 1/2'	12	9.75	Sunbelt Equip
25'	12	9.45	Sunbelt Equip

USED			
12 1/2'	12	3.25	Sunbelt Equip
25'	12	3.35	Sunbelt Equip

GRADER BLADES:

PRICE PER FT:

SIZE:	6 Ft	7 Ft	8 Ft	VENDOR
1/2"X6"	8.80	8.80	8.80	Dub Ross
	7.65	7.65	7.65	Wear Parts
1/2"X8"	11.10	11.10	11.10	Dub Ross
	8.32	8.32	8.32	Wear Parts
5/8"X6"	8.90	8.90	8.90	Dub Ross
	8.40	8.40	8.40	Wear Parts
	9.69	9.13	9.70	CL Boyd
	NB	66.00	75.00	Kirby Smith
5/8"X8"	8.50	8.50	8.50	Valk
	12.77	12.77	12.77	Dub Ross
	11.64	11.64	11.64	Wear Parts
	14.85	12.86	13.59	CL Boyd
	NB	92.50	105.50	Kirby Smith
	12.50	12.50	12.50	Valk
3/4"X8"	14.78	14.78	14.78	Dub Ross
	13.60	13.60	13.60	Wear Parts
	NB	15.82	16.52	CL Boyd
	NB	110.80	126.50	Kirby Smith
	15.00	15.00	15.00	Valk

* C-1084 Carbon Steel; ** 15B30 Heat-treated Boron Steel

2 2/3"X1/2" RIVETED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE: (Per Linear Foot)

DIAMETER	GAUGE	PRICE	VENDOR
12"	16	12.75	Dub Ross
	14	15.87	Dub Ross
	12	NB	
18"	16	19.05	Dub Ross
	14	22.50	Dub Ross
	12	33.10	Dub Ross
24"	16	25.50	Dub Ross
	14	31.75	Dub Ross
	12	44.18	Dub Ross
30"	16	31.23	Dub Ross

	14	38.99	Dub Ross
	12	54.13	Dub Ross
36"	16	37.23	Dub Ross
	14	46.50	Dub Ross
	12	64.52	Dub Ross

2 2/3"x1/2" RIVETED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE: (Per Linear Foot)

DIAMETER	GAUGE	PRICE	VENDOR
48"	16	43.54	Dub Ross
	14	62.08	Dub Ross
	12	86.12	Dub Ross
Bands: 1'=1.5' pipe		2'-2.5' pipe	

ENDS (For 2 2/3"x1/2" Riveted Corrugated Steel Pipe)

DIAMETER	GAUGE	PRICE	VENDOR
12"	16	NB	
	14	68.36	Dub Ross
	12	67.36	Dub Ross
18"	16	NB	
	14	106.76	Dub Ross
	12	105.76	Dub Ross
24"	16	NB	
	14	154.81	Dub Ross
	12	153.81	Dub Ross
30"	16	NB	
	14	293.50	Dub Ross
	12	292.48	Dub Ross
36"	16	NB	
	14	389.21	Dub Ross
	12	387.21	Dub Ross
48"	16	NB	
	14	NB	
	12	830.88	Dub Ross

3"x1" RIVETED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE: (Per Linear Foot)

DIAMETER	GAUGE	PRICE	VENDOR
60"	16	80.14	Dub Ross
	14	100.92	Dub Ross
	12	139.96	Dub Ross
72"	16	87.16	Dub Ross
	14	109.78	Dub Ross
	12	152.25	Dub Ross
84"	16	NB	
84"	14	NB	
84"	12	NB	
96"	16	NB	
96"	14	NB	
96"	12	NB	

Bands: 1'=1.5' pipe

ENDS	GAUGE	PRICE	VENDOR
60"	16		
	14	1700.00	Dub Ross
	12	1700.00	Dub Ross
72"	16		
	14	1952.00	Dub Ross
	12	1952.00	Dub Ross
84"	16		
	14	2620.00	Dub Ross
	12	2620.00	Dub Ross
96"	16		
	14	NB	
	12	NB	

ROUND CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE**2 2/3"X1/2" CORRUGATION**

DIAMETER	GAUGE	PRICE/Ft	VENDOR
12"	16	8.37	Dub Ross
15"	16	10.37	Dub Ross
18"	16	12.38	Dub Ross
24"	16	16.41	Dub Ross
30"	16	20.42	Dub Ross
36"	16	24.44	Dub Ross
42"	16	28.45	Dub Ross

ROUND CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE**3" X 1" CORRUGATION**

DIAMETER	GAUGE	PRICE/Ft	VENDOR
48"	16	37.76	Dub Ross
54"	16	42.38	Dub Ross
60"	16	47.00	Dub Ross
66"	16	51.63	Dub Ross
72"	16	56.26	Dub Ross
78"	16	60.87	Dub Ross
84"	14	82.68	Dub Ross
90"	14	88.51	Dub Ross
96"	14	94.35	Dub Ross
102"	14	102.27	Dub Ross
108"	12	151.69	Dub Ross
114"	12	160.05	Dub Ross
120"	12	168.40	Dub Ross

STEEL PIPE FOR TIN HORNS (PER FOOT)

DIAMETER	Minimum Thickness	PRICE/Ft	VENDOR
16"	1/4"	21.50	Railroad Yard
		23.50	Sunbelt Equip
18"	1/4"	29.75	Railroad Yard
		25.25	Sunbelt Equip
20"	1/4"	24.00	Railroad Yard
		32.00	Sunbelt Equip
24"	1/4"	34.30	Railroad Yard
		29.95	Sunbelt Equip
30"	3/8"	48.00	Railroad Yard
		54.00	Sunbelt Equip
36"	3/8"	47.00	Railroad Yard
		62.00	Sunbelt Equip
41"	3/8"		
42"	3/8"	57.00	Railroad Yard
		69.00	Sunbelt Equip
48"	3/8"	96.50	Railroad Yard
		108.00	Sunbelt Equip
54"	7/16"	125.00	Sunbelt Equip
	5/16"		
60"	7/16"	150.00	Sunbelt Equip
	5/16"	150.00	Railroad Yard
66"	7/16"	160.00	Sunbelt Equip
	5/16"		
72"	7/16"	170.00	Sunbelt Equip
	5/16"	180.00	Railroad Yard
78"	7/16"	NB	
	5/16"		

84"	7/16"	225.00	Railroad Yard
		225.00	Sunbelt Equip
	3/8"		
96"	1/2"	225.00	Railroad Yard
108"	1/2"	225.00	Railroad Yard
		260.00	Sunbelt Equip
120"	1/2"	225.00	Railroad Yard

HEAVY DUTY CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE: (Per Linear Foot)

DIAMETER	13' - 30'	PRICE/LF	COUPLER	VENDOR
12"		6.45	6.45	Dub Ross
		6.19	6.19	Railroad Yard
	13'/20'	5.97	5.97	DP Supply
15"		9.60	9.60	Dub Ross
		9.34	9.34	Railroad Yard
		8.99	8.99	DP Supply
18"		11.95	11.95	Dub Ross
		11.63	11.63	Railroad Yard
		11.19	11.19	DP Supply
21"		18.00	18.00	Dub Ross
		17.49	17.49	Railroad Yard
		16.86	16.86	DP Supply
24"		18.88	18.88	Dub Ross
		18.59	18.59	Railroad Yard
		17.92	17.92	DP Supply
30"		31.70	31.70	Dub Ross
		30.79	30.79	Railroad Yard
		29.69	29.69	DP Supply
36"		35.09	35.09	Dub Ross
		34.39	34.39	Railroad Yard
		33.16	33.16	DP Supply
42"		42.00	42.00	Dub Ross
		41.39	41.39	Railroad Yard
		39.92	39.92	DP Supply
48"		56.40	56.40	Dub Ross
		55.58	55.58	Railroad Yard
		53.54	53.54	DP Supply
60"	16' & 20"	81.60	81.60	Dub Ross
		80.75	80.75	Railroad Yard
		77.82	77.82	DP Supply

Railroad Yard - minimum \$4000 order or \$100 drop fee applies

RENTAL QUOTES: WITHOUT OPERATOR

TYPE	HOURLY	DAY	WEEK	MONTH	VENDOR
Grader 140 Hp w/14" blade	NB	NB	NB	NB	
Scraper 15 YD	NB	NB	NB	NB	
Scraper 23 YD	NB	NB	NB	NB	
Dozer 200 Hp	NB	NB	NB	NB	
Dozer 145 Hp	NB	NB	NB	NB	

Water Truck 2000 Gal	NB	NB	NB	NB	
Water Truck 4000 Gal	NB	NB	NB	NB	
Compaction 84" SmoothDrum Roller	NB	600.00	1800.00	5295.00	G.W. Van Keppel
Compaction 84" Pad Foot Roller	NB	600.00	1800.00	5295.00	G.W. Van Keppel
Combination Compaction w/o Cab & Air, 84" Roller	NB	600.00	1800.00	5295.00	G.W. Van Keppel
Combination Compaction w/Cab & Air, 84" Roller	NB	600.00	1800.00	5295.00	G.W. Van Keppel
Dump Truck , 16 Yd	NB	NB	NB	NB	
Asphalt Reclaimer	NB	NB	4750.00	14000.00	G.W. Van Keppel
360 Hp or More (w/o cab)				13000.00	G.W. Van Keppel
Same (482 Hp)	NB	NB	NB	NB	
Same (540 Hp)	NB	NB	NB	NB	

RENTAL QUOTES: WITHOUT OPERATOR

TYPE	HOURLY	DAY	WEEK	MONTH	VENDOR
Trackhoe w/Thumb (110 Hp)	NB	NB	NB	NB	
Trackhoe w/Thumb	NB	567.00	1700.00	5100.00	G.W. Van Keppel
Same (150 Hp) (172HP)					
Same (177 Hp) (204HP)	NB	642.00	1925.00	5775.00	G.W. Van Keppel
Same (188 Hp) (204HP)	NB	642.00	1925.00	5775.00	G.W. Van Keppel
(Long Reach 140Hp Great)	NB	NB	NB	NB	
(Long Reach 140Hp Less)	NB	NB	NB	NB	

*Note: GW Van Keppel - equipment FOB OKC as available. Custer responsible for all wear items, including but not limited to Bomag Teeth.

HERBICIDES/PESTICIDES, or EQUIVALENTS

TYPE		PRICE	VENDOR
Roundup Pro	2.5 Gal	33.13	Winfield United
	30 Gal	396.30	Winfield United
	265 Gal	3346.95	Winfield United
Oust Weed Killer	3 #	114.81	Winfield United
AATREX-4L	Per Gal	15.06	Winfield United
Non-Ionic Surfactant	Top Surf	1 Gal	17.28
	2.5 Gal	40.63	Winfield United
2 4 d, w/Amine	2.5 Gal	16.82	Winfield United
	30 Gal	16.57	Winfield United
Karmex DF	5 #	30.00	Winfield United
Gopher Poison(Grain)	45 #	172.80	Winfield United
Banvel	2.5 Gal	115.00	Winfield United
Pathway	2.5 Gal	88.38	Winfield United
Garlon 4	2.5 Gal	201.25	Winfield United
Sahara	10 #	113.10	Winfield United
Nobel	Atmos	2.5 Gal	96.25
Grazon	2.5 Gal	70.00	Winfield United
Baron	Gulfstream	2.5 Gal	77.16
Spi-Max	Spi Blue	2.5 Gal	93.75
	HC	1 Gal	55.00
Outrider	20 OZ	314.79	Winfield United
Tordon K	2.5 Gal	149.95	Winfield United
MSMA 6	2.5 Gal	72.13	Winfield United
Vista XRT	2.5 Gal	478.75	Winfield United
METCEL	Escort	16 Oz	66.72

**HAULING CHIPS, CRUSHER RUN, CRUSHED GRANITE
4" SURGE, LIMESTONE, GYP ROCK, SANDSTONE DOLOMITE - PER TON
DELIVERY POINTS & PIT LOCATIONS DESIGNATED BELOW
FOR PERIOD: **JULY 1, 2018 - DECEMBER 31, 2018****

**** HAULING WILL BE BY BELLY DUMP OR END DUMP AT COMMISSIONER REQUEST****

DELIVERY POINTS	PIT LOCATIONS										
	COOPERTON	GRANITE	HYDRO	SNYDER	BALLY MOUNTAIN	BOSE JUNCTION	Weatherford Gypsum	SOUTHARD BUCHER	VENDOR		
CLINTON	\$ 9.76	\$ 10.47	\$ 7.50	12.14	11.65	13.11	5.82	\$ 10.78	Farmers Supply		
WEATHERFORD	\$ 9.76	\$ 13.65	\$ 5.90	15.65	10.52	15.70	6.96	\$ 8.58	Farmers Supply		
DEER CREEK AREA	\$ 11.49	\$ 13.76	\$ 7.71	17.05	15.06	15.06	6.96	\$ 14.30	Farmers Supply		
THOMAS	\$ 13.44	\$ 13.44	\$ 7.50	16.78	15.06	14.86	5.71	\$ 8.04	Farmers Supply		
ARAPAHO	\$ 10.20	\$ 11.22	\$ 7.39	13.00	14.89	14.62	7.60	\$ 10.14	Farmers Supply		
CUSTER CITY	\$ 11.38	\$ 13.38	\$ 9.12	14.79	15.97	13.06	7.82	\$ 7.98	Farmers Supply		
BUTLER	\$ 12.73	\$ 11.33	\$ 10.57	15.11	16.41	15.70	7.87	\$ 11.92	Farmers Supply		
STAFFORD	\$ 11.55	\$ 10.30	\$ 8.52	14.08	12.68	15.97	9.33	\$ 15.38	Farmers Supply		
MOOREWOOD	\$ 16.51	\$ 10.90	\$ 14.46	19.11	19.32	15.70	9.33	\$ 15.97	Farmers Supply		
ALEDO	\$ 14.41	\$ 13.49	\$ 12.73	18.03	19.86	12.73	9.17	\$ 11.82	Farmers Supply		
ANTHON	\$ 12.03	\$ 13.49	\$ 10.20	15.54	18.19	11.65	6.96	\$ 9.76	Farmers Supply		
HAMMON	\$ 14.89	\$ 9.49	\$ 12.73	17.22	18.94	18.13	8.31	\$ 13.92	Farmers Supply		
HOURLY HAUL RATE	\$ 110.00	From any stock pile - Dirt or Gravel - In Custer County, Oklahoma for Districts 1, 2 & 3									

HAULING

****RIP RAP PER TON (SIZES: 12", 18", 24", 30")****

****FILTER BLANKET - PER TON****

DELIVERY	PIT LOCATIONS										
	COOPERTON	GRANITE	HYDRO	SNYDER	BALLY MOUNTAIN	BOSE JUNCTION	Weatherford Gypsum	SOUTHARD BUCHER	VENDOR		
CLINTON	\$ 10.99								Farmers Supply		
WEATHERFORD	\$ 10.99								Farmers Supply		
DEER CREEK AREA	\$ 11.05								Farmers Supply		
THOMAS	\$ 13.80								Farmers Supply		
ARAPAHO	\$ 12.45								Farmers Supply		
CUSTER CITY	\$ 13.69								Farmers Supply		
BUTLER	\$ 14.72								Farmers Supply		
STAFFORD	\$ 12.67								Farmers Supply		
MOOREWOOD	\$ 18.28								Farmers Supply		
ALEDO	\$ 17.04								Farmers Supply		
ANTHON	\$ 13.42								Farmers Supply		
HAMMON	\$ 16.83								Farmers Supply		

BIDS FOR HAULING ARE FROM JULY 1, 2018 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2018.

All Freight Rates will be figured based upon the Fuel Price of **\$3.175** as found on the U.S. Energy Information Administration website, Midwest Area - www.eia.gov/petroleum/gasdiesel/, information released on 05/14/2018 as the Base Rate. Fuel surcharge will be computed as of the 1st Tuesday of each month. For every \$.10 per gallon rise, the rate will be increased by 2%.

****Please Note:** If the vendor listed cannot deliver product needed, please call this office for the name of the next 'low' vendor on bid sheets. If there is no bid, you will need to get 3 quotes from different vendors before purchasing. (Make sure to document all contacts when doing this.)

6/11/2018 Bids were opened. Motion was made by Wade Anders and seconded by Kurt Hamburger to table for evaluation until 06/18/2018. Vote: Lyle K. Miller, Aye; Kurt Hamburger, Aye; Wade Anders, Aye.

06/18/2018 Motion was made by Wade Anders and seconded by Kurt Hamburger to award to Lowest and Best Bid. Vote: Lyle K. Miller, Aye; Kurt Hamburger, Aye; Wade Anders, Aye.

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS WERE INCLUDED BY THE VENDOR IN ITS' BID SUBMISSION UNDER 'OTHER'
THESE ITEMS ARE AVAILABLE BUT WERE NOT ON ORIGINAL BID REQUEST .

Other	Price Per Ton	Vendor
Shot Rock	12.00	USG